Amend SB 1716 (senate engrossed version) as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 9, by striking "credit" and replace with "grant".
- (2) On page 2, line 13, by striking "credit" and replace with "grant".
- (3) On page 2, line 18, by striking "credits" and replace with "grants".
- (4) On page 2, line 21, by striking "CREDIT" and replace with "GRANT".
- (5) On page 2, line 23, by striking "credit" and replace with "grant".